. UNOFFICIAL C(0J20837035

22/0065 71 G0 Fage 1 of
o JUY o | -
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE 2002-05-10 09=1
OR TRUST DEED !

LOAN NOC.: 0007326637

DRAFTED BY: lllllllllllIIlIllllL!Illl I

DANIELLE RIDER 00205370
ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP

2600 WEST BIG BEAVER

TROY, MI 48084

[
ey

4
S
1.

tal

L

f

et

After Recording Mail To: ,

Marian S Strickland Ay
2233 Wyndance Way PRI
Northbrool, JIL 60062 ™ i

W

™ e a.-..-v.-:a-;at'ﬁ"""
In consideratbion of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt
secured by the Mortgage executed by

MARIAN S. STRICKLAMND, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

as Mortgagor, and r&Corded on 08-23-99 as document number
9799663 in the Recorderls Office of COOK County, and
LASALLE BANK, as mortgagee

the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which
formerly encumbered the desCribed real property to wit:

Commonly known as: 2233 Wyndance way, Northbrook IL 60062

PIN Number 04143011340000
PIN Number

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has/ full right and authority
to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original

mortgagee. O
Dated April 29, 2002 aawEt e
N P‘D' We''r,
LaSalle Bank, FSB RS s VONE
§e- DR
by ' F wOTAR Fyo %
KATHLEEN A. KOZLINSKI 2 i wew 1 Z
Loan Servicing Officer ";”g? .pUBL\G $§
R RN
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) SS "IN R
COUNTY OF OAKLAND ) g

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on April 29, 2002
by KATHLEEN A. KOZLINSKI, Loan Servicing Officer,the foregoing Officer

of LaSalle Bank, FSB., on bkehalf of said Pank.
RITA D. WALLE iﬂ) A ddnrse

Notary Publie, Oakiand County, Michigan Notary Public
My Commission Expires January 13, 2004

PYéel 041 P8O




- UNOFFICIAL COPY -~




fea

\.J N L/ .’ \J

") ® 000732013

LEGAL DEsCRiPTION  DZDD37039 1.0 20r 4

EXHIBIT “A”
PARCEL I

AN UNDIVIDED 1/151 INTEREST IN (I) THAT CERTAIN GROUND LEASE
DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 1996, BY AND BETWEEN COLE TAYLOR BANK,
AS SUCCESSOR-TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK UNDER
TRISCT AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 29, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO.
9470/:AS LESSOR ("LESSOR"), AND ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AS LESSEE, AND
RECORLED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK
COUNTY | ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 9, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96927871, AS
AMENDED"H'7-THAT CERTAIN FIRST AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE
DATED AS OF /JANUARY 6, 1997 BY AND BETWEEN LESSOR AND
ASSIGNOR/GRANTOR, AND RECORDED iN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER
OF DEEDS OF COGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON FEBRUARY 28, 1997 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 971410539, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN JOINDER TO
GROUND LEASE DATED AS-OF NOVEMBER 7, 1997 BY THE ROYAL RIDGE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIAT!ON, AN ILLINOIS NOT FOR PROFIT
CORPORATION, AND RECORDZE IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS ON NOVEMBER 12, 1997 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 97846934, AND AS-FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO
TIME (COLLECTIVELY, THE "GROUNU-LZASE"); AND (Il) THE LEASEHOLD
ESTATE IN THE PREMISES (THE ‘PREMISES") LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS:

LOT 1IN ROYAL RIDGE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SLEDIVISION OF PART OF
THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTHBROOK,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO THE PLAT THERFOF RECORDED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97818381.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS TECHNY PARCEL E-1 LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE
OF WAUKEGAN ROAD, SOUTH OF TECHNY ROAD, IN NORTHBROOK,
ILLINQIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER; 04-14-301-004




“

o - DO0T32L0 3T
80537055 e 3o 4

EACH WITH RESPECT SOLELY TO THE BUILDING SITE IDENTIFIED AND
LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BUILDING SITE 127

BEING THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN THE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT OF
ROYAL RIDGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF
SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRIMCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97818381, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS;. COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1:
THENCEAWCRTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
EAST LINE QF SAID LOT 1 A DISTANCE OF 398.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88
DEGREES 55 MiNUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 36.65 FEET TO THE EXTERIOR
CORNER OF A'CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR A RESIDENCE (KNOWN AS
2233 ROYAL RIDGE £RIVE) FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG
A LINE FOLLOWING THEWEXT THIRTEEN (13) COURSES AND DISTANCES
COINCIDENT WITH THE EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE:
1) NORTH 88 DEGREES 55 #iihlUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 8.04 FEFT: 2)
SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTEC 54 SECONDS WEST 4.00 FEET; 3) NORTH
88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECUNDS WEST 2.00 FEET; 4) SOUTH 01
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS-WEST 10.92 FEET; 5) SOUTH 43
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 7.54 FEET; 6) NORTH 88
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WCST 2,37 FEET, 7) SOUTH 01
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST 11.33 FEET; 8) NORTH 88
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST 5550 FEET; 8) NORTH 01
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 21.£8 FEET; (10) SOUTH 88
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST 2542 FciET; 11) NORTH 01
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 20.17 FEZT 12) NORTH 88
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 08 SECONDS WEST 5.00 FEET; 12) NORTH 01
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST 7.08 FEET TO THE CENTERLINE
OF A PARTY WALL,; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 0¢ SECONDS
EAST ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE PARTY WALL 52.82 FEET: 1 HENCE
SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE
EXTERIOR FOUNDATION WALL OF SAID RESIDENCE 17.25 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (YHE “BUILDING SITE:)
BUILDING SITE COMMONLY KNOWN AS 2233 WYNDANCE WAY,
NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062,




\J N S S Al S

o ®
D020537035 bage 4 0f 4

00673237

PARCEL HI:

FEE SIMPLE TITLE IN AND TO THE BUILDING AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS
(BUT EXCLUDING THE LAND) LOCATED ON THE BUILDING SITE LEGALLY
DESCRIBED HEREIN (INCLUDING ANY PORTION OF SUCH BUILDING AND
IMPROVEMENTS WHICH IS LOCATED ON PORTIONS OF THE COMMON
AREA (AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS FOR THE ROYAL
RIDGE SUBDIVISION DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 3, 1997, AND RECORDED
W H THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS ON NOVEMBER 3, 1997 AS DOCUMENT NO. 97820006 (THE
“DECLARATION™), WHICH IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF A DWELLING UNIT
(AS DErINED IN THE DECLARATION); SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND
PROVISIONS UF THE GROUND LEASE.

PARCEL Ml

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR THE BENEFIT OF
SUCH PARCELS AS SET FORTH IN THE AFORESAID DECLARATION.




